

ITEM NO.7

Court No.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32029/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in RSA No. 1502/1989  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHNI DEVI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaykrishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Jaykishore Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners  
commenced his arguments at 3.40 p.m. and was on his legs till  
the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

To be listed on Wednesday, the 3rd August, 2011 at 2.00 p.m.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master